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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

A [30.34]FIVE ALLEY LUNA
TR: Owner[30.34-GLY] 2 0 00Miss Olivia Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24

Nov14'25 58 525R    A8 T5 3.56 4445 5th 8.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.34
Oct10'25 59 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 65 5th 18.5L/hd BBlk 1,NvSh 19.52 Sand 5/1 GLY Now Molly 20.82
Sep9'25  61 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 30.43 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Macy 30.51
Jul29'25 61 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 18.70 -.10 Slow THR Lucky Ship 18.88

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

B [29.76]CLOONDARONE MATT
TR: Owen McDonagh[29.76-GLY] 9 1 11Mr. Owen McDonaghSnr. (Co. Galway.) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Cloondarone Lady).Oct'23TPW €345

Nov15'25 64 525R    A7 T6 3.57 3355 6th 6.0L/nk Blk 1,NvShw 30.20 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Robin 30.54
Oct31'25 65 350R    S7 T6 0.00 66 6th 10.5L/hd LckEP,NvSh 19.40 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Glasheen Eagle 20.09
Aug8'25  67 525R    A7 T6 3.61 6655 5th 8.0L SlAw,FcdCk1 29.78 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Tamika 30.24
Jul25'25 66 525R    A6 T6 3.45 2222 2nd hd W 1,ChlRi 30.05 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Maple Star 29.96
Jun27'25 67 525R    A7 T5 0.00 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.86 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cragbrien Hero *29.76

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

C [30.54]GIMME THAT
TR: Owner[30.54-GLY] 2 0 01Mr. John  Moloney (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-For One Moment).Mar'24TPW €55

Nov14'25 58 350R    S7 T3 0.00 44 5th 6.75L SlAw,NvShw 19.64 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Gower Eileen 20.06
Nov7'25  57 350R    S6 T3 0.00 11 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 19.56 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.65
Oct18'25 59 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L M 30.15 -.10 Slow GLY Lissane Bear 30.54
Oct8'25  60 350T    T5 0.00 1st 10L M 19.67 Sand LMKJohnboys Blue *19.67
Jun7'25  60 350T    T5 0.00 1st 3L Mid 20.65 -.05 Slow GLY Cragmoher Best *20.60

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

D FIVE ALLEY MACY
TR: Owner[30.23-THR] 2 0 00Mr. Paul Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24

Nov14'25 59 350R    S7 T5 0.00 66 6th 11.75L A 6th,NvShw 19.64 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Gower Eileen 20.41
Oct10'25 59 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 55 5th 17.0L SlAw,NvShw 19.24 Sand 3/1 GLY Velvet Rocco 20.43
Sep9'25  61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 30.43 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Luna *30.23
Jul29'25 59 330T    T4 0.00 3rd 5L 18.70 -.10 Slow THR Lucky Ship 18.95

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

E [29.60]CAISLEAN ZENA
TR: Owner[29.60-GLY] 7 1 02Mr. Kieran  Connolly (Co. Galway.) Iltf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Slipaway Rose).Jan'24TPW €725

Nov15'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.57 6656 6th 22.5L SlAw,Fd 29.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Island Bobby 30.71
Oct16'25 68 525R    A5 T3 3.61 6666 6th 13.5L/sh SlAw,Imp 1 29.77 Sand 4/1 GLY Company Man 30.72
Sep6'25  65 525R    A8 T1 3.51 4432 1st 3.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.60 Sand 4/5 GLY Balrobuck Kisses *29.60
Aug30'25 66 525R    A8 T2 3.55 5555 2nd 3.5L StkRl,Strfin 29.80 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Balrobuck Kisses 29.94
Aug2'25  68 525R    A8 T3 3.58 4555 2nd 6L BBlk 1,RnOn 30.96 -.20 Slow 5/4 GLY Sports Report 31.18

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

F [29.69]LISSATOUK BAILEY
TR: Owner[29.69-GLY] 24 4 45Master James McMahon (Co. Clare.) Ibe.B.(Newhall Missile-Rathmeehan Cragg).Apr'23TPW €1,860

Nov14'25 61 525R    A6 T2 3.50 6666 6th 9.75L SlAw,A 6th 29.64 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Glasheen Model 30.22
Nov7'25  61 525R    A6 T3 3.46 2222 2nd 4.5L RlRu,A 2nd 29.64 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lexis Sydney 29.85
Nov1'25  61 525R    A6 T1 3.43 1133 3rd 4.5L LdRu,EvCh 30.47 -.40 Slow 9/4 GLY Cragbrien Hero 30.38
Sep26'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.48 3345 5th 10.0L BmpSt,FcdCk 29.39 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Barntick Midget 29.99
Jul31'25 60 525R    A8 T3 3.40 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.79 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY John Boy Kevin *29.69

CGd:S7
BGd:S7

G [19.80]CARA NOVA
TR: Owner[19.66-MGR] 5 0 20Mr. Joseph Hyde (Mullingar) Ibk.B.(Droopys Got It-Cherbear).May'24TPW €125

Nov14'25 63 350R    S7 T2 0.00 55 4th 6.25L Crd 1,NvShw 19.64 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Gower Eileen 20.03
Oct31'25 63 350R    S7 T3 0.00 43 4th 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 19.47 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Crinkill Denis 19.80
Sep27'25 64 525R    ON2 T4 3.63 3333 4th 14.5L RL 2,EvCh 30.17 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRRydell High 30.68
Sep20'25 63 525R    ON2 T4 3.55 2112 3rd 3.5L Ld,EvCh 30.17 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLottie Blue 29.91
Sep13'25 65 525R    ON2 T2 3.68 3322 3rd 6L FAw,EvCh 30.21 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRNo Dreamers 30.03

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

H GOWER EILEEN
TR: Owner[30.66-LMK] 8 2 04Mrs. Anna Carey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TPW €675

Nov14'25 59 350R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 19.64 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Croaghill Magic *19.59
Oct31'25 58 350R    S7 T2 0.00 54 5th 7.0L Crd 1,FcdCk1 19.47 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Crinkill Denis 19.91
Oct25'25 58 350R    S7 T1 0.00 22 2nd 4.5L EP,A 2nd 19.51 Sand 4/6 GLY Springwell Jax 19.82
Oct11'25 59 350R    S7 T1 0.00 32 2nd 5L EP,EvCh 19.29 Sand 7/4 GLY Notsobadnow 19.64
Aug30'25 59 350R    S8 T3 0.00 21 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 19.82 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Burnpark Cashout *19.77
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CGd:A5
BGd:A4

I [29.38]PRONTO BUCKS
TR: Owner[29.38-GLY] 28 4 52Mr. Frank  Casey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Churchtown Mimee).Oct'22TPW €1,735

Nov14'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.39 3332 2nd 3.5L ChlBS,Chl 3 29.54 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.68
Nov7'25  69 525R    A4 T2 3.38 2223 5th 2.5L/sh EP,LdBS 29.59 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Grangeview Scoob 29.67
Oct24'25 69 525R    A5 T1 3.58 4334 4th 10L EvAw,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 3/1 GLY Glengar Sofia 30.06
Oct4'25  70 525R    A7 T1 0.00 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 29.86 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Clonkelly Cat *29.66
Aug29'25 72 350R    S6 T3 0.00 43 3rd 3.75L Crd 1,StyOn 19.42 Sand 6/1 GLY Mirabel 19.68

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

J [29.69]CRAGBRIEN HERO
TR: Owner[29.69-GLY] 13 3 52Mr. Martin  Cronin/Master Jack Markham ( Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Mal).Oct'23TPW €1,205

Nov14'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.40 4445 3rd 3.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.54 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.69
Nov1'25  70 525R    A6 T4 3.48 4311 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 30.47 -.40 Slow 7/4 GLY Hollywell Gypsy *30.07
Oct4'25  70 525R    A6 T4 0.00 2222 1st 1.5L BlkRi,W Ri 29.99 -.20 Slow 5/4 GLY Knoppogue Bella *29.79
Sep18'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.45 4333 3rd 4L/hd Crd 1,A 3rd 29.42 Sand 2/1 GLY Lissatouk Pearl 29.71
Aug2'25  70 525R    A6 T5 3.51 4333 3rd 4.0L RnOn,FinWl 29.94 -.20 Slow 1/1 GLY Jaydens Lady 30.02

CGd:A6
BGd:A1

K [28.78]LAKESIDE ALBERT
TR: Owner[28.78-GLY] 49 10 79Mr. Jack  Mahony (Loughrea) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Love Island).Mar'22TPW €4,920

Nov15'25 73 525R    A6 T6 3.47 4222 2nd 4L SlAw,Chl3/4 29.53 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Cragataska Black 29.71
Oct24'25 72 525R    A5 T6 3.49 5566 6th 12.0L EvAw,FcdCk 29.34 Sand 2/1 GLY Lallys Legacy 30.18
Sep26'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.44 6433 3rd 7L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.39 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Barntick Midget 29.78
Aug22'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.35 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.68 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bayview Wild 29.60
Jul4'25  73 525R    A3 T6 3.24 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.27 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Milan *29.17

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

L [29.28]CRAGBRIEN FIRE
TR: Owner[29.28-GLY] 15 3 04Mr.Martin Cronin/Mr.Robbie Markham (Co. Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Mal).Oct'23TPW €1,120

Nov14'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.43 4456 6th 8.25L/hd Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.66 -.10 Slow GLY Burkos Breeze 30.15
Nov1'25  70 525R    A5 T3 3.30 1111 1st hd Ld1/2,HldOn 30.31 -.40 Slow 5/4 GLY Breaghmore Tilly *29.91
Oct11'25 69 525R    A4 T5 3.30 1223 5th 5.5L Chl 1,EvCh 28.95 Sand 4/1 GLY Tooreen Rose 29.33
Oct4'25  69 525R    A4 T4 0.00 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.56 -.20 Slow 5/2 GLY Tooreen Rose 29.38
Aug30'25 70 525R    A3 T6 3.35 1222 2nd 4.5L Blk 1,A 2nd 29.80 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Crokers Captain 30.01

CGd:A4
BGd:A0

M [28.57]LILYS BEAUTY
TR: Owner[28.57-GLY] 40 9 67Mr. Tommy Richardson (Co. Roscommon.) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Droopys Viola).Nov'21TPW €3,855

Nov15'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.45 6433 3rd 6.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.11 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Laois Lightning 29.46
Oct31'25 74 525R    A3 T3 3.46 2222 2nd 4.5L EP,A 2nd 29.37 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.58
Oct25'25 75 525R    A3 T4 3.28 1111 2nd 1L QAw,HdNrL 29.04 Sand 3/1 GLY Hollywell Rhino 29.11
Oct18'25 75 525R    A3 T3 3.52 3333 3rd 4.5L Crd 1,A 3rd 29.29 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Heathlawn Ruby 29.50
Jun1'24  71 525R    A1 T5 0.00 1111 1st 7L ALd,drclr 28.67 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Ballyea Buck *28.57

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

N [29.13]HEATHLAWN RUBY
TR: Owner[29.13-GLY] 18 6 35Martin Kelly/Mrs.Rose Kelly (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blackstone Time).Oct'23TPW €2,495

Nov15'25 67 525R    A3 T1 3.47 5322 2nd 4L SlAw,RnOn 29.11 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Laois Lightning 29.29
Oct31'25 67 525R    A3 T1 3.51 3443 5th 4.5L/hd/hRL1&2,RnOn 29.37 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.61
Oct25'25 67 525R    A3 T2 3.37 2221 2nd 0.75L DspLd,ChlRi 29.32 Sand 6/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.37
Oct18'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.52 2221 1st 3.5L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.29 -.10 Slow 11/1 GLY Fantasy Tuppence *29.19
Sep20'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.38 4111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.18 Sand 1/1 GLY Thats My Honey *29.18


